

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3683 OF 2008

KAILASH HOSPITAL & RES.CENTRE L.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV DUGGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of amount with office report)

Date: 12/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Ramnesh Jerath, Adv.

Mr. D.Julius Riamei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this application on 19th November, 2008.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants/applicants is directed to file an affidavit to the effect that respondents have not filed any application for recalling/modification of this Court's order dated 08th July, 2008 allowing the appeal in part, as liberty was given to the respondents.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master