

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO.2 OF 2008
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3683 OF 2008

KAILASH HOSPITAL & RESEARCH
CENTRE LTD. & ANR.Appellants

VERSUS

SANJEEV DUGGAL & ANR.Respondents

ORDER

Perused Office Reports dated 9h September,
2008 and 20th November, 2008.

Application for withdrawal of amount is
allowed.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 26, 2008.
ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3683 OF 2008

KAILASH HOSPITAL & RES.CENTRE L.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV DUGGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal of amount)
(With Office Report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Ramnesh Jerath, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused Office Reports dated 9h September,
2008 and 20th November, 2008.

Application for withdrawal of amount is allowed, in
terms of signed order placed on the file.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)